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NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue' 

JANUARY 1970 

Because of the demand for data on visitors entering Canada by automobile this report includes 
figures of persons arriving in non-resident vehicles. These data for the years 1969 and 1970 are 
presented on the reverse side of this report and will be made available on a continuing basis. 

Although data for British Columbia show a remarkable gain it should be recalled there was 
a drop of 32 per cent in January 1969. 

Province of entry(3) 

Newfoundland . .' 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland ) 
Prince Edward Island ) 
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Total entries 

1969 1970 % change 
1970 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1969 1970 7. change 
1970 

No direct entries 

26 
90,428 
62,079 
345,817 
9,130 
3,374 
2,943 
24,306 

681 

538,784 

30 
100,861 
69,612 
354,782 
13,098 
4,330 
3,864 
47,186 

780 

594,543 

15.4 
11.5 
12, 
2, 

43, 
28, 
31, 
94, 
14, 

+ 10.3 

26 
4,462 
16,839 
41,566 
2,566 
833 

1,035 
7,381 
540 

75,248 

30 
6,992 
20,668 
41,176 
4,233 
1,041 
1,423 
13,885 

619 

90,067 

15.4 
56.7 
22.7 
0.9 
65.0 
25.0 
37.5 

+ 88.1 
+ 14.6 

+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 19.7 

No direct entries 

Cumulative figures will appear 
here in subsequent issues 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Persons in the 
vehicles are shown on the reverse side. Data for 1970 are subject to revision. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
(3) Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination. 
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Province of entry 

Total persons 

1969 1970 % change 
1970 

Persons in long-term category 

1969 1970 % change 
1970 

Newfound land 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Territory 

Canada ._̂_.... 

Newfoundland , 

Prince Edward Island , 

Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 

New Brunswick , 

Quebec , 

Ontario , 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan , 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Terri tory 

Canada 

No direct entries 

52 

204,942 

171,564 

735,932 

23,412 

9,327 

6.742 

57,947 

1,836 

1,211,754 

83 

236,356 

195,097 

749,569 

36,307 

12,344 

8,975 

115,608 

1,966 

1,356,305 

+ 59.6 

+ 15.3 

+ 13,7 

+ 1,9 

+ 55.1 

+ 32.3 

+ 33 .1 

+ 99.5 

+ 7.1 

+ 11.9 

52 

12,505 

50,229 

90.124 

7,321 

2,738 

2,698 

16,781 

1,466 

183,914 

83 

19,404 

63,133 

92,939 

12,624 

3,295 

3,577 

31,533 

1,558 

228,146 

No direct entries 

Cumulative figures will appear 
here in subsequent issues 

+ 59.6 

+ 55.2 

+ 25.7 

+ 3.1 

+ 72.4 

+ 20.3 

+ 32.6 

+ 87.9 

+ 6.3 

+ 24.1 


